FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93) REC 08 - 27 -	2002 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<b>8</b> -21-02
1 ab Settings = = = +	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 102202	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Premark International, Inc.	Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.
	Internal Address:
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue
☑ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  ☑ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership     Limited Partnership
<b>ঠ</b> Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: August 20, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes <b>/g*</b> *No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	D. Trademark Designation No. (c)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
·	2352049 2352050
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🌠 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Beverly J. Shunick & Associates	$\dot{\mathcal{S}} = \mathcal{S}$
,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
08/28/2002 GTDN11 00000008 090025 2352049	a Endosed
01 FC:481	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 1088	
Street Address	8. Deposit account number:
	09-0025 Illinois Tool Works Inc.
City: Morton Grove State: IL ZIP: 60053	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	
Beverly Shunick Bouel	Shunick August 23, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

**REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0226** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **PREMARK INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the proprietor of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

Reg. No. 2352049 STERO & Design

Reg. No. 2352050 STERO

AND, WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known, that for and in consideration of \$1.00 (U.S.) the said ASSIGNOR as beneficial owner by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR executed this document by the hand of its duly authorized officer on the <u>sort</u> day of <u>lugus</u>, 2002.

PREMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Ву

**RECORDED: 08/27/2002** 

Name: Mark Croll

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0227